PM-X00-710/PM-X00-715-IR-12.13
SURGICAL POWER & ACCESSORIES
Rx Only
3
Table of Contents
Introduction Page 4
Intended Use Page 4
Warnings Page 5

Return Goods Policy Page 13
Product Disposal Page 14
Product Ordering Information Page 14
4
Thank you for choosing Brasseler USA® Surgical Power & Accessories as supplier of your large bone power system.
The information and procedures described in this manual are intended to assist medical professionals in
the safe and effective use, care, cleaning, sterilization and long-term maintenance of BSPMAX™ II Large
Bone Power System.
Introduction
The BSPMAX™ II 9.6V Battery Pack PM-X00-710 and 12V Battery Pack PM-X00-715 are intended for use with
the BSPMAX™ II handpieces only. Charge these battery packs on the BSPMAX™ II 4-Bay Power Unit PM-X00-
520 (110 volt) unit or PM-X00-522 (230 volt) unit configured with the Standard Battery Pack Charging Bay
PM-X00-731 only.
Intended Use
5
• Only trained and experienced medical
professionals should use this equipment.  Failure